
 

 

                       

 
      
  
 

 

  

 

 

 

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Events coming up! 
Mar-24 
Fri 22nd Mar – Family Bingo Night at 
Wreningham Village Hall at 5:30PM 
Sat 23rd Mar – Earth Hour at 8:30AM 
Mon 25th Mar – Egg Drop 
Weds 27th Mar – Y3/4 Hockey Festival at 
Harleston Magpies Hockey Club 10AM – 
2PM 
Weds 27th Mar – Easter Lunch 
Weds 27th Mar – Easter Service at 
Wreningham All Saints Church – 1:30PM 
(Cl 4 parents welcome) 
Weds 27th Mar – Last Day of Term 
Weds 27th Mar – FOWS Disco at 
Wreningham Village Hall 
Thurs 28th Mar to Sun 14th Apr – Easter 
Holiday 
Apr-24 
Mon 15th Apr – Back to School 
Thurs 18th Apr – Y5/6 Tag Rugby at 
Wymondham Rugby Club 10AM – 2PM 
Mon 22nd Apr – Class Photos 
Thurs 25th Apr – Y5/6 Bee Netball at UEA 
9:30AM – 2PM 
May-24 
Thurs 2nd May – KS1 Cricket Festival at 
Hethersett & Tas Valley 10AM – 11:45AM 
Mon 6th May – Bank Holiday 
Thurs 9th May – Y4 Rugby Festival at 
Wymondham Rugby Club 12:30PM – 
2:00PM 
w/c 13th May – KS2 SATs Week 
Mon 13th May – Y3 Bikeability 
Tues 14th May – Y4 Bike Road Safety  
Mon 20th May – FOWS’ National Baking 
Day Cake Sale 
Tues 21st May – Y4 Bike Road Safety 
Thurs 23rd May – FOWS’ National Biscuit 
Day Event 
Fri 24th May – Last Day of Term 
Mon 27th May to Sun 2nd Jun – Half- 
term Holiday 
Jun-24 
Mon 3rd Jun – Back to School 
 
 
 
 
 

Wreningham VC Primary School Newsletter           Friday 22.03.24 

Changing the Length of the School Day to meet the DfE’s non-
statutory guidance of a 32.5-hour week. Further to the information 
shared with parents on 19th January 2024, we would like to notify you the 
consultation period has now closed, for which we had one response that we 
followed up.  The school can therefore formally communicate the changes 
as set-out below:   
These changes take effect from Monday 15th April 2024: 

• Class 1 and 2 (KS1) – Children can be dropped off from 8:25AM.  
Registration will take place promptly at 8:30AM. 

• Class 3 and 4 (KS2) – Children can be dropped off from 8:35AM. 
Registration will take place promptly at 8:40AM. 

• The end of the school day remains the same (Class 1 and 2 at 3PM 
and Class 3 and 4 at 3:10PM). 

For all KS2 children a bell will be rung signalling the children can go in at 
8:35AM.  Please ensure your child/ren are not left unsupervised on the 
playground; this is very important from a safeguarding and health and safety 
perspective, that the adult dropping off their child/ren must wait with them 
until the bell has rung.   

If a KS2 child has a sibling in KS1, then drop off times still remain as detailed 
above. 

Late Arrival 

• Children arriving after the registration times above will be recorded 
as late, using an L code. 

• On/after 9:00AM children will be marked as having an unauthorised 
absence for the morning sessions using a U code. 

• Once the school gates have been locked, parents will need to sign 
their child/ren in at the main reception. 

 

 

 

 
 

Our Christian Values are  Stewardship  Service  Courage  Perseverance  Hope  Kindness  Forgiveness  Love  
 Friendship  Respect  Compassion  Thankfulness 

 
 

Will be on Monday 
     25th March 

  Year 3 Parents – please  

  provide your consent to 

next week’s hockey tournament by Monday 

25th March.  Thank you. 

  Next Wednesday, we say goodbye to our friend and  

    colleague Nuria Sharp, who is retiring at the end of  

   term.  Nuria has been a pivotal member of the team  

   at Wreningham for 18 years, supporting the children, 

school and parents on a daily basis.  Please join us in wishing Nuria all the very 

best in her new chapter. 

As an update to parents, after Easter our school office will welcome a new 

member to the team, Sue Bingham who will work Thursday and Friday.  Elaine 

Thurlow will be in the office Monday to Wednesday. 

Stars of the Week 
Class 1: Ella                          Class 2: Maya, Grace M  
Class 3: Darcie G, Imogen Class 4: Cl 4 children who 
went to Wym High and Y5/6 Football Team 


